
Permit #

11/4/2020

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

Addition
B202086 10/07/2020 3700 15 STSPARKMAN TIMOTHY R Owner 7'x30' Room addition on north side of house - All to code $15,500.00102602-3

Zelnio Construction Contractor $15,500.00

B202089 10/07/2020 1724 85 AVE WHOUSE DOUGLAS E/KIMBERLY Owner Build 660 sqft deck around existing pool all to code. Zoning 

approval based on recieving variance.

$17,180.00113756

Sampson Construction Co. Inc. Contractor $17,180.00

B202200 10/16/2020 1023 4 AVEMaria Perez Owner Tear Off and install 10SQ of Siding All to code $1,000.00095265

Maria Perez Owner $1,000.00

B202201 10/16/2020 3917 25 AVE CTScott A Hein Owner Remove exsisting sidng reoplace with new siding and 

remove  and reoplace soffit and facica All to code

$22,847.75104803

PADILLA CONTRACTING Contractor $22,847.75

B202235 10/20/2020 39 BLACKHAWK HILLS CTRUNG PAUL T Owner New deck all to code $9,500.00103128-78

Advantage Remodeling Contractor $9,500.00

B202258 10/22/2020 9010 RIDGEWOOD RDCity Of Rock Island Contractor Build deck on back of station #2. Instructed to connect to 

hollow core deck panels per manufacturers 

recommendations- All to code

$6,060.0011332-1-A

City of Rock Island Contractor $6,060.00

B202269 10/22/2020 4128 14 AVECrampton Construction Contractor Remoal of inside of building, Tile bathrooms, insulate 

ceiling and wiring  andtoilets All to code

$14,935.00093194-1

Mark Andrew Bollaert Owner $14,935.00

B202271 10/23/2020 1600 34 STW Timothy Rodems Owner Remodel after tree hit house All to Code $27,800.00095810

Blaze Restoration Contractor $27,800.00

B202332 10/29/2020 727 9TH STMAMIE L WILLIAMSON Owner Siding Whole house all to code $2,000.00092281

MAMIE L WILLIAMSON Owner $2,000.00

bnewconres
B202061 10/05/2020 2005 17 STRaquel G Gamez Owner CONSTRUCT A 20 X24 GARAGE PER SUBMITTED 

PLANS AND TO CODE

$10,000.00102165

Raquel G Gamez Owner $10,000.00

B202116 10/12/2020 2600 5 STHy-Brand Industrial Contractors, Ltd. Contractor 80x125x16 pre-engineered metal building all to code. $371,329.0010145-B

JOHN F NONNENMAN Owner $371,329.00

bremodel
B202008 10/01/2020 804 21 STHabitat for Humanity Quad Cities Inc. Contractor Remodel bathroom to make more handicap accessible - All 

to code

$8,100.00096699-1

Kimberly S Bonja Owner $8,100.00

B202010 10/01/2020 3902 12 STRena Allen Owner Repair bowing wall - All to code $5,225.00103258

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $5,225.00

B202013 10/01/2020 1707 24 STGILROY THOMAS J Owner Replace wood on front porch floor all to code $800.0009556

GILROY THOMAS J Owner $800.00
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B202014 10/01/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73" draintile, sump pump/basin, 10' buried discharge- all to 

code.

$4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202015 10/01/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 81'draintile, sump pump /basin 10' buried discharge- all to 

code. P-5

$4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202073 10/06/2020 4101 27 AVEGail S Cone Owner install 2 replacement windows to code $3,000.0010645-35

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $3,000.00

B202074 10/06/2020 1629 2 AVERenaissance Gold LTD Contractor frame 2 new offices and conference room to code $23,000.00097694

Pillar Construction Inc Contractor $23,000.00

150 16 1/2 STRenaissance Gold LTD Contractor $23,000.00

Pillar Construction Inc Contractor $23,000.00

B202101 10/08/2020 22 BRITTANY LNKaren Fields Owner Replace 4 windows and 1 2-panel Patio Door-all in their 

existing openings-all to code.

$6,909.0010741-24

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $6,909.00

B202104 10/08/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 81' draintile, sump pump/basin-all to code. N-3 $4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202111 10/09/2020 1607 14 1/2 STElizabeth K Williams Owner Make repairs to garage per construction documents dated 

9/28/20 All to code

$2,000.0009428

Terell Williams Owner $2,000.00

B202117 10/12/2020 2433 13 AVEChristopher Ontinveros Owner Apply new siding all to code $2,600.00092681

KEITH RICE Owner $2,600.00

B202118 10/12/2020 925 45 STJohn L Keiffer Owner New windows and rear entry door all to code. $15,610.00091387

Phoenix Properties, Inc. Contractor $15,610.00

B202137 10/13/2020 2736 5 1/2 AVEValentine Ruiz Raya Owner Install 30 siding squares all to code. $22,000.00095631

Juan Ortiz Contractor $22,000.00

B202151 10/13/2020 7915 10 ST WTIMOTHY ALLISON Owner install 9 replacement windows and 2 doors to code $2,500.00112504

TIMOTHY ALLISON Owner $2,500.00

B202154 10/14/2020 3510 30TH AVEPat West Gutter Company Contractor install vinyl siding to code. use fanfold before installing 

siding

$6,300.00104087

Michael Mandel Owner $6,300.00

B202164 10/14/2020 1004 17 AVEHAMILTON PEGGIE Owner REPLACE PLYWOOD AND SIDING ON GARAGE TO 

CODE

$1,120.00094690

HAMILTON PEGGIE Owner $1,120.00

B202166 10/14/2020 1025 30 STAugustana College Contractor Solar rooftop installation all to code. (Centennial Hall 

093524)

$153,960.00093524

KPH Construction Services LLC Contractor $153,960.00

1177 30 STAugustana College Contractor $153,960.00

KPH Construction Services LLC Contractor $153,960.00

B202168 10/14/2020 3500 5 AVEAugustana College Contractor Solar rooftop installation all to code. (Carver 095424) $355,180.00095424
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B202168 10/14/2020 3500 5 AVEKPH Construction Services LLC Contractor Solar rooftop installation all to code. (Carver 095424) $355,180.00095424

520 38 STAugustana College Contractor $355,180.00

KPH Construction Services LLC Contractor $355,180.00

B202169 10/14/2020 1025 30 STAugustana College Contractor Solar rooftop installation all to code. (Pepsico Center 

093524)

$309,760.00093524

KPH Construction Services LLC Contractor $309,760.00

1177 30 STAugustana College Contractor $309,760.00

KPH Construction Services LLC Contractor $309,760.00

3500 5 AVEAugustana College Contractor $309,760.00095424

KPH Construction Services LLC Contractor $309,760.00

520 38 STAugustana College Contractor $309,760.00

KPH Construction Services LLC Contractor $309,760.00

B202171 10/14/2020 1025 30 STAugustana College Contractor Solar rooftop installation all to code. (Westerlin Dormitory 

093524)

$360,550.00093524

KPH Construction Services LLC Contractor $360,550.00

1177 30 STAugustana College Contractor $360,550.00

KPH Construction Services LLC Contractor $360,550.00

B202172 10/14/2020 939 43 AVECOLTON VOGEL Owner Replace sheetrock in bathroom and Laundry room All to 

code

$4,175.00103964

COLTON VOGEL Owner $4,175.00

B202190 10/15/2020 1230 37 STTaylor Love Owner Front deck / porch all to code $1,500.00093688

Taylor Love Owner $1,500.00

B202194 10/16/2020 1605 1 STDELS METAL Owner Remove and replace aluminum siding - all to code. $32,207.000955

Toubl Contracting of Illinois Contractor $32,207.00

B202209 10/19/2020 2507 8 AVETERRONEZ NICOLE M Owner install 2 egress windows to code $2,000.00095678

TERRONEZ NICOLE M Owner $2,000.00

B202211 10/19/2020 801-03 5 AVEMatthew Beam Owner New siding all to code $3,900.00091938

Matthew Beam Owner $3,900.00

801   5 AVMatthew Beam Owner $3,900.00

Matthew Beam Owner $3,900.00

B202212 10/19/2020 4208 30 STKOWALIK EUGENE J Owner Replace 8 windows all to code $7,000.0010332-A

Javier C Mendez Contractor $7,000.00

B202213 10/19/2020 2112 35 ST UNIT 10WEST JACQUELINE M Owner 1vinyl patio door all to code $1,795.001039-10

Window World of Davenport Contractor $1,795.00

B202214 10/19/2020 2112 35 ST UNIT 7DRAKE AUDREY L Owner 1 vinyl patio door all to code $1,795.001039-7

Window World of Davenport Contractor $1,795.00

B202215 10/19/2020 2112 35 ST UNIT 8Mary S Lang Owner 1 vinyl patio door- all to code. $1,795.001039-8
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B202215 10/19/2020 2112 35 ST UNIT 8Window World of Davenport Contractor 1 vinyl patio door- all to code. $1,795.001039-8

B202216 10/19/2020 2112 35 ST UNIT 4BEHNKEN KATHERINE A Owner 1 vinyl window ans 1 patio door- all to code. $2,695.001039-4

Window World of Davenport Contractor $2,695.00

B202217 10/19/2020 2112 35 STWindow World of Davenport Contractor Vinyl patio door- all to code. $1,795.001039-5

Roxanne Welch Owner $1,795.00

B202218 10/19/2020 932 23 AVEHEATH GLORIA L Owner Vinyl windows replacement- all to code. $4,231.00103996-36

Window World of Davenport Contractor $4,231.00

B202219 10/19/2020 1103 29 AVEWilhemenia Clay Owner Taking out window, replacing it with door, adding rail to the 

upper rear area - all to code.

$800.0010210

William H Clay Owner $800.00

B202220 10/19/2020 602 32 STDillon P Smith Owner Porch roof rebuild and reside. Repair existing masonry / 

concrete stoop - all to code.

$21,000.0009327

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $21,000.00

B202231 10/19/2020 4318 23 AVEREYNOLDS VICTORIA Owner Replace 4 double hung windowss to code $2,796.0010741-80

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $2,796.00

B202232 10/20/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' draintile, sump pump and discharge install al to code. 

Building N Unit 2.

$4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202233 10/20/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' draintile, sump pump and discharge install all to code. 

Building N unit 4

$4,300.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,300.00

B202236 10/20/2020 2330 20 AVEDonald D Love Owner Instal 43' interior drain tile & sump pump to discharge 

outside house - all to code.

$3,900.00102990

Iowa-Illinois  Basement Waterproofing & Home 

Services

Contractor $3,900.00

B202247 10/21/2020 801-03 5 AVECrider Home Improvement Contractor tear off and reside duplex to code. use fanfold before siding $2,800.00091938

Matthew Beam Owner $2,800.00

801   5 AVCrider Home Improvement Contractor $2,800.00

Matthew Beam Owner $2,800.00

B202273 10/23/2020 1515 12 STRebecca C Frank Owner REPLACE 6 WINDOWS TO CODE .26 UFACTOR $5,000.0009279

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $5,000.00

B202275 10/23/2020 3623 35 AVEPATCHIN SCOTT D Owner WING WALL REPAIR TO CODE/ PER PLANS $2,001.0010535-70

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $2,001.00

B202277 10/26/2020 3727 BLACKHAWK RD3-H PARTNERSHIP LLC Owner remodel existing kitchen area to code $20,000.00104894

SG Builder LTD Contractor $20,000.00

B202309 10/27/2020 13 BLACKHAWK HILLSDavid A Riese Owner Bathroom remodel all to code. New tub, toilet, and vanity. 

Nothing structural.

$7,900.00103128-91

QC GENERAL Contractor $7,900.00

B202311 10/27/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor 73' of waterproofing all to code $4,300.0011388-8
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B202311 10/27/2020 9500 14 ST WHeather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor 73' of waterproofing all to code $4,300.0011388-8

B202314 10/28/2020 44 BLACKHAWK HILLS CTTimothy G Hillyer Owner Add egress window and well all to code $1,500.00103128-71

Matthew Beck Owner $1,500.00

B202317 10/28/2020 2617 31 AVERonald G Nimrick JR Owner 54' of basement waterproofing all to code $6,568.00101844

Helitech, Slab Masters dba Contractor $6,568.00

B202319 10/28/2020 4010 29 AVEGUSE PAUL C/SHEILA K Owner Vinyl siding - all to code. $7,950.00102414-3

Best Improvement Company Inc. Contractor $7,950.00

B202326 10/29/2020 2520 27 STRobert C Babers Owner 5 replacement windows all to code. U-factor <.32 $7,900.00103879-31

Mad City Windows and Baths Contractor $7,900.00

B202328 10/29/2020 2427 29 1/2 STJames Cirricione Owner Remove a 7x12 deck and replace with a new 7x12 deck.  All 

to code.

$10,500.00102698-2

Fues Family Construction Contractor $10,500.00

B202337 10/30/2020 607 21 AVEAhmed Ismail Owner Interior remodel and enclose front porch all to code $3,400.00103895-A

Ahmed Ismail Owner $3,400.00

B202343 10/30/2020 2738 -2740 5 AVEMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor Remodal of Four Aoartments All to code $153,000.00095621

G AND H PROPERTIES INC. Contractor $153,000.00

2738 5 AVEMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $153,000.00

G AND H PROPERTIES INC. Contractor $153,000.00

Commercial Elec
B202045 10/02/2020 716 24 STMARTIN I PIZANO Owner 400 Amp Service - all to code. $1,000.00094579

Pizano Electric Contractor $1,000.00

718 24 STMARTIN I PIZANO Owner $1,000.00

Pizano Electric Contractor $1,000.00

B202075 10/06/2020 1629 2 AVERenaissance Gold LTD Contractor instsall rec's and  install 6 lights $4,000.00097694

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $4,000.00

150 16 1/2 STRenaissance Gold LTD Contractor $4,000.00

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $4,000.00

B202132 10/12/2020 815 9 STL&L Electric Contractor Installing wiring for air conditioner and sub panel. $1,800.00096090

L and C Properties, LLC Contractor $1,800.00

B202147 10/13/2020 1025 30 STAugustana College Contractor elec install for 1025-30th St. Pepsico Center solar project to 

code

$44,960.00093524

Eagle Point Solar LLC Contractor $44,960.00

1177 30 STAugustana College Contractor $44,960.00

Eagle Point Solar LLC Contractor $44,960.00

B202148 10/13/2020 1025 30 STAugustana College Contractor elec for 3200-10th Ave. ( Westerlin Hall) solar install to code $95,840.00093524

Eagle Point Solar LLC Contractor $95,840.00

1177 30 STAugustana College Contractor $95,840.00

5



Permit #

11/4/2020

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B202148 10/13/2020 1177 30 STEagle Point Solar LLC Contractor elec for 3200-10th Ave. ( Westerlin Hall) solar install to code $95,840.00093524

B202149 10/13/2020 1025 30 STAugustana College Contractor elec for 3703-7th Ave. (Centennial Hall) solar project to code $40,960.00093524

Eagle Point Solar LLC Contractor $40,960.00

1177 30 STAugustana College Contractor $40,960.00

Eagle Point Solar LLC Contractor $40,960.00

B202150 10/13/2020 3500 5 AVEAugustana College Contractor elec for 3500-5th Ave. (Carver Center) solar job to code $91,400.00095424

Eagle Point Solar LLC Contractor $91,400.00

520 38 STAugustana College Contractor $91,400.00

Eagle Point Solar LLC Contractor $91,400.00

B202210 10/19/2020 1501 5 STMarkin Electric Contractor put in 5 new lights to code $250.00095870

PATRICK PENNY Owner $250.00

Commercial HVAC
B202067 10/05/2020 4731 45 ST CTKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor REPLACE RTU #3 TO CODE $9,871.001024-4

Prairie View Business Park Contractor $9,871.00

B202085 10/07/2020 729 34 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor install uv lights to code $1,100.00101514

WESTERN ILL AREA AGING Owner $1,100.00

B202094 10/08/2020 2930 18 AVEHornbuckle Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Installation of kitchen exhaust hood & duct (Captiveaire 

System) all to code.

$23,000.0010842-A

First Equity Management, LC Contractor $23,000.00

B202143 10/13/2020 129 31 AVECrawford Company Contractor furnace and cooil nstall to code $4,300.0010160-1

CPI of the Midwest Contractor $4,300.00

127   31 AVCrawford Company Contractor $4,300.00

CPI of the Midwest Contractor $4,300.00

B202146 10/13/2020 8221 51 ST WKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Replacing ductless heat pump for one of the cloning rooms. $3,876.00114256-1

GTI Rock Island Partners, LLC Contractor $3,876.00

B202237 10/20/2020 2112 25 AVENorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor BOILER REPLACEMENT TO CODE $32,425.00105012

Rock Island County Contractor $32,425.00

B202257 10/21/2020 2215 4 AVECrawford Company Contractor replace roof top unit at Stecker Graphics to code $12,000.0009607

McLaughlin Oldsmobile CAD Contractor $12,000.00

2211   4 AVCrawford Company Contractor $12,000.00

McLaughlin Oldsmobile CAD Contractor $12,000.00

B202280 10/27/2020 400 9 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor install unit heater to code at 400-9th St. $3,500.00091926

Gordon Enterprises LTD Contractor $3,500.00

820 4 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor $3,500.00

Gordon Enterprises LTD Contractor $3,500.00

B202283 10/27/2020 400 9 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor install unit heaters in warehouse to code for 400-9th St. $5,000.00091926
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B202283 10/27/2020 400 9 STGordon Enterprises LTD Contractor install unit heaters in warehouse to code for 400-9th St. $5,000.00091926

820 4 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor $5,000.00

Gordon Enterprises LTD Contractor $5,000.00

demo
B202041 10/02/2020 4015 11 STRick Rhoads Owner start demo per code. Discussed demo with CBO 103276

Rick Rhoads Owner

B202053 10/05/2020 826 24 STKody Flynn Owner Demolition of garage, all to code. 094608

Kody Flynn Owner

B202091 10/07/2020 929 14 1/2 STHolst Trucking and Excavating Inc. Contractor Demolition of structure all to code. *Call 811 to verify 

locates on gas line as there was one known gas line servicing 

both units*

09907

BP Homes 1 LLC Contractor

B202175 10/15/2020 2828 5 1/2 AVECharles M Hughes Owner demo garage to code 097373

Charles M Hughes Owner

B202261 10/22/2020 1141 35 STMcAdam & Associates Inc Contractor demo house to code 093627

Jamey Barrett Owner

excavation
B202016 10/01/2020 2614 31 AVEWEST PATRICK M Owner Digging a bell hole on the north side of 31 Ave as MEC will 

replace/directional bore 1” plastic gas service (50’ in ROW) 

to 2614 31 Ave RI (WR# 2851086 –X01)

103716-52

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202054 10/05/2020 2205 12 STKAREN HICKMAN Owner Abandonment of CRI Utilities 103077

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202056 10/05/2020 1924 9 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandonment of CRI Utilities 103622-A

Lacey Boyd Owner

B202057 10/05/2020 516 14 AVERiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandonment of CRI Utilities 097603

516 14 Ave Land Trust Contractor

B202058 10/05/2020 1518 14 STROCK ISLAND COUNTY AS TRUSTEE Contractor Abandonment of CRI Utilities 09290

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202059 10/05/2020 1221 16 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandonment of CRI Utilities 09826

JICTB, Inc. Contractor

B202060 10/05/2020 1700 8 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandonment of CRI Utilities 097518

PIP West, LLC Owner

B202062 10/05/2020 1706 8 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandonment of CRI Utilities 097519

PIP West, LLC Owner

B202063 10/05/2020 611 5 STBetty Twitty Owner Abandonment of CRI Utilities 092155

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

7



Permit #

11/4/2020

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B202064 10/05/2020 509 6 STCITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor Abandonment of CRI Utilities 09765

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202065 10/05/2020 1214 2 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor Abandonment of CRI Utilities 095091

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202066 10/05/2020 510 14 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor Abandonment of CRI Utilities 097605

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202068 10/05/2020 721 14 STLucio Castaneda Owner Abandonment of CRI Utilities 097454

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B202069 10/05/2020 1803 44 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Repair Sewer Lateral 101561

Shena Everett Owner

B202076 10/06/2020 1141 35 STMCADAMS DAVID E Owner Excavation for Sewer and Water 093627

Jamey Barrett Owner

B202083 10/06/2020 2229 9 STTerri Smith Goulet Owner Repair Sanitary Lateral 1060-F

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B202092 10/07/2020 1141 35 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole in City ROW on the east side of 35th St 

as MEC will abandon the gas service to 1141 35th St   (WR# 

2851618 –X01)

093627

Jamey Barrett Owner

B202113 10/12/2020 3424 9 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Water Service Repair 101842-6

RAYMOND GRAY Owner

B202136 10/13/2020 2103 35 STBANCE STANLEY G Owner Repair Sewer Lateral 1041

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B202205 10/19/2020 1630 14 STJOSE C GOMEZ Owner Repair Water Service 09211

Crawford Company Contractor

B202208 10/19/2020 1115-1123 7 AVEUche Mbakwe Owner Repair Water Service 092236

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

1123   7 AVUche Mbakwe Owner

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B202239 10/20/2020 3500 5 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole in City ROW on the north side of 7th Ave 

as MEC will Directional bore 2” plastic service (10’ in 

ROW) to 3501 7th Ave.  (WR # 2854438-X01)

095424

Augustana College Contractor

520 38 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

Augustana College Contractor

B202240 10/20/2020 44 WATCH HILL RDDEBREY DREW S Owner Digging a bell hole at SE corner of the Watch Hill Rd & 17th 

St intersection as MEC will install two anodes on main on 

south side of road .  WR# -2853737 –X01)

10241-C

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor
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B202242 10/20/2020 41 WATCH HILL RDLUCKENBILL FREDERICK J Owner Digging a bell hole on South side 41 Watch Hill Rd as MEC 

will install two anodes on main on south side of road.  WR# 

-2853738 –X01

103891-45

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202243 10/20/2020 531 39 STMENDOZA THOMAS J Owner digging 1 bell whole in the ROW to install anodes 092559

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B202245 10/20/2020 601 40 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor  digging 1 bell whole in the ROW to install anodes in front of 

this property
092628

Larry Campbell Owner

B202250 10/21/2020 622 12 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor  install anodes on steel gas main 4 feet west of the west curb 

line of 7 St.  WMIS 2855284.
097573

DST Property Management Contractor

B202252 10/21/2020 1307 3 AVERock Island County Contractor Drilling for soil boring 097698

Forest Road Consulting Inc. Contractor

210 15 STRock Island County Contractor

Forest Road Consulting Inc. Contractor

B202291 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS002-REVO. 17th St. to 30th St. / 

31st Ave. to the Rock River
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202292 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS004-REVO. 24th St. to 30th St. / 

21st Ave. to 31st Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202293 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS005-REVO.  30th St. to 38th St. / 

21st Ave. to 31st Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202294 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS006-REV1.  38th St. to Moline 

Border / 22nd Ave. to 27th Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202295 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS007-REV0.  38th St. to Moline 

Border / 15th Ave. to 22nd Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202296 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS010-REV0.  14th St. West to Milan 

Border / 78th Ave West (Andalusia Rd.) to 102nd Ave. West 

(RI southern border)

RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202297 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS014-REV0.  38th St. to Moline 

Border / 11th Ave. to 15th Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202298 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS017-REV0.  38th St. to the Moline 

Border / 27th Ave. to the Rock River
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202299 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS019-REV0.  11th St. to 24th St. / 

23rd Ave. to 31st Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY
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B202299 10/27/2020 Right of WayMETRONET Contractor METRONET Route RS019-REV0.  11th St. to 24th St. / 

23rd Ave. to 31st Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

B202300 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET RouteRS021-REV0.  15 1/2 St. to 25th St. / 

18th Ave. to 24th Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202301 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS022-REV0.  25th St. to 38th St. / 

18th Ave. to 21st Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202302 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS025-REV0.  24th St. to 30th St. / 11 

1/2 Ave. to 18th Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202303 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS026-REV0.  30th St. to 38th St. / 

11th Ave. to 18th Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202304 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS032-REV0.  48th Ave. to Big Island. 

(65th St. West)
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202310 10/27/2020 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor METRONET Route RS001-REVO.  11th St. to 17th St./ 31st 

Ave. to the Rock River
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B202329 10/29/2020 3908 5 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole on the east side of 5th St as MEC will 

abandon the gas service to 3908 5th St RI (WR 

#2856664-X01)

101275-38

Larico Davis Owner

B202330 10/29/2020 320 18 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging a bell hole on the south side of 4th Ave as MEC will 

abandon the gas service to 320 18th St RI (WR #2856792 

-X01)

096483

EnTech Energy Design & Consulting, Inc. Contractor

B202331 10/29/2020 510 9 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor Digging two bell holes on the east side of 9th St and 2 bell 

holes on the west side of 8th St. Will bore 2 plastic main 

(280’ in ROW on 8th St and 250’ in ROW on 9th St ROW) 

= (WR # 2833344 –X01)

092043

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

801 6 AVER.I. Housing Authority Contractor

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

flatwork
B202047 10/02/2020 1436 36 STSTEGALL DAVID/8261908 Owner New Driveway Approach 091480

GREAT RIVER CONSTRUCTION INC Contractor

B202078 10/06/2020 4 FOXWOOD DRNANCY C LESTER Owner New Driveway Approach 114197

Klarkowski Construction Contractor

B202155 10/14/2020 716 24 STJL Hardscape, Inc. Contractor Sidewalk Replacement 094579

MARTIN I PIZANO Owner

718 24 STJL Hardscape, Inc. Contractor

10
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B202155 10/14/2020 718 24 STMARTIN I PIZANO Owner Sidewalk Replacement 094579

B202192 10/16/2020 2705 35 STJoseph A Gusse Owner New Driveway Approach 104649

Chris's Concrete Service Contractor

B202193 10/16/2020 2709 35 STSWIM RUSSELL W Owner New Driveway Approach 104648

Chris's Concrete Service Contractor

B202248 10/21/2020 Right of WayTreiber Construction Company Contractor New Sidewalks, Curb and Gutter and misc. PCC work in the 

Right of Way for the new Lincoln Residence redevelopment.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

City of Rock Island Contractor

grading3
G200014 10/27/2020 4801 11 STWOOLWORTH PENNY M/CHIRI Owner Phase 1 of new church. This permit includes only grading 

and installing granular base for future asphalt. This site will 

be a class 3 site that requires detention calcs and other class 

3 documents for the next phase.

10365

BUSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Contractor

plumbing
B202017 10/01/2020 509 6 STCITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor abandon water service $2,500.0009765

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202018 10/01/2020 1803 44 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Sewer spot repair all to code $2,800.00101561

Shena Everett Owner $2,800.00

B202019 10/01/2020 1214 2 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor abandon water service $2,500.00095091

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202020 10/01/2020 1852 33 STSteven Gotthardt Owner Sewer repair all to code $2,800.0010704

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,800.00

B202021 10/01/2020 510 14 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor abandon water service $2,500.00097605

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202022 10/01/2020 721 14 STLucio Castaneda Owner abandon water service $2,500.00097454

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202023 10/01/2020 2205 12 STKAREN HICKMAN Owner Abandon Service all to code $2,500.00103077

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202024 10/01/2020 1700 8 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandon water service All to code $2,500.00097518

PIP West, LLC Owner $2,500.00

B202025 10/01/2020 1924 9 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandon Water Service all to code $2,500.00103622-A

Lacey Boyd Owner $2,500.00

B202026 10/01/2020 1706 8 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandon water sevice all to code $2,500.00097519

PIP West, LLC Owner $2,500.00

B202027 10/01/2020 516 14 AVERiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandon Water Service all to code $2,500.00097603

516 14 Ave Land Trust Contractor $2,500.00
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B202028 10/01/2020 611 5 STBetty Twitty Owner Abandon water service all to code $2,500.00092155

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202030 10/01/2020 1221 16 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Abandon Water Service all to code $2,500.0009826

JICTB, Inc. Contractor $2,500.00

B202031 10/01/2020 1518 14 STROCK ISLAND COUNTY AS TRUSTEE Contractor Aband water service all to code $2,500.0009290

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,500.00

B202032 10/02/2020 3126 10 STELY HOPE R Owner replace water heater to code $1,000.00102644

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,000.00

B202033 10/02/2020 836 20 STHometown Plumbing & Heating Contractor replace water heater to code $900.00096725

PTM Properties LLC Contractor $900.00

B202035 10/02/2020 2316-2324 4 AVEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor install stool where existing urinal is located. New kitchen 

sink and faucet. New lavatory faucet to code

$5,725.0009619

H & C Building Contractor $5,725.00

2350 4 AVEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor $5,725.00

H & C Building Contractor $5,725.00

B202036 10/02/2020 606 34 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor repair outside sewer for city job $1,500.00094121

Jeffrey L Hinrichsen Owner $1,500.00

B202081 10/06/2020 2229 9 STTerri Smith Goulet Owner Repair Sewer all to code $6,800.001060-F

A+ Plumbing Contractor $6,800.00

B202087 10/07/2020 1141 35 STKale Plumbing Company Contractor Demo water and sewer - All to code $8,500.00093627

Jamey Barrett Owner $8,500.00

B202088 10/07/2020 3424 9 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Water line repair on property - all to code. $3,000.00101842-6

RAYMOND GRAY Owner $3,000.00

B202106 10/09/2020 3408 9 STMANION THOMAS J Owner Water heater replacement-all to code. $400.00101842-11

Lenny D's Plumbing Contractor $400.00

B202107 10/09/2020 3619-3619 1/2 34 STLenny D's Plumbing Contractor Water heater replacement-all to code. $0.00104779-1

Kathreen Nelson, Trust Owner $0.00

B202153 10/14/2020 804 21 STKimberly S Bonja Owner bathroom remodel to code $4,800.00096699-1

Ewert Plumbing & Heating Contractor $4,800.00

B202157 10/14/2020 2601 5 STErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor Irrigation line and RPZ all to code $5,600.0010145

Series I of LPV LLC Contractor $5,600.00

B202159 10/14/2020 2220 42 STWATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor PLUMBING REMODEL TO CODE $6,500.00102924

Blue House Properties LLC Contractor $6,500.00

B202160 10/14/2020 1630 14 STJOSE C GOMEZ Owner REPLACE CURB STOP VALVE AND RISER ALONG 

WITH NEW COPPER WATER SERVICE IN FRONT OF 

HOME TO CODE

$2,750.0009211

Crawford Company Contractor $2,750.00
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B202170 10/14/2020 2103 35 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Repair outside sewer - all to code. $1,500.001041

BANCE STANLEY G Owner $1,500.00

B202179 10/15/2020 1520 20 AVECrawford Company Contractor Gas piping to pool heater-all to code. $3,300.00102451

Paul F Martin Owner $3,300.00

B202184 10/15/2020 1804 16 STMilltown Properties Inc Owner replace existng fixtures due to fire. all to code. Apt.204 $1,500.00102466-15

Demarlie Maintenance Contractor $1,500.00

B202186 10/15/2020 312-314 11 STCrawford Company Contractor plumbing for new duplex to code. 312-314 11th St. $35,615.00095253

Rock Island Housing Authority Contractor $35,615.00

312   11 STCrawford Company Contractor $35,615.00

Rock Island Housing Authority Contractor $35,615.00

B202187 10/15/2020 1804 16 STMilltown Properties Inc Owner remodel after fire for 1804-16th St. Apt. 104 $700.00102466-15

Demarlie Maintenance Contractor $700.00

B202188 10/15/2020 2943 18 AVEZancanelli Management Contractor Replacing under slap cast iron piping with pvc. $10,000.00097289

Ewert Plumbing & Heating Contractor $10,000.00

B202196 10/16/2020 1000 24 AVELenny D's Plumbing Contractor Water heater replacement-all to code. $0.00103996-66

Kari Nicoletto Owner $0.00

B202197 10/16/2020 1106 36 STLESLIE S ROLAND Owner Water Heater replacement-all to code. $0.00093603

Lenny D's Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B202202 10/19/2020 3402 78 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor install 600 ft. of gas piping at Miller Container to code $15,000.0011342-3

Liberty M. Inc. Contractor $15,000.00

B202207 10/19/2020 2412 47 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor gas pressure test $500.00104424

SAUK VALLEY BANK & TRUST COMPANY Contractor $500.00

B202223 10/19/2020 2429 34 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Plumbing for room addition- all to code. $6,000.00103008-40

George G Beierlein Owner $6,000.00

B202226 10/19/2020 17 Chippiannock TrailNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor Small repipe job to rpz after need meter is installed by 

city-all to code.

$500.00105060

John A Carver Revocable Trust Contractor $500.00

B202227 10/19/2020 600 9 STRagan Mechanical, Inc. Contractor Replace water heater - all to code. $11,682.00092187

City of Rock Island Contractor $11,682.00

630   9 STRagan Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $11,682.00

City of Rock Island Contractor $11,682.00

B202238 10/20/2020 1115-1123 7 AVEBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor REPAIR WATER SERVICE TO CODE $1,500.00092236

Uche Mbakwe Owner $1,500.00

1123   7 AVBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor $1,500.00

Uche Mbakwe Owner $1,500.00

B202285 10/27/2020 2533 31 AVEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor replace water heater to code $800.00101845-A
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B202285 10/27/2020 2533 31 AVEHNL REALTY LLC Contractor replace water heater to code $800.00101845-A

B202305 10/27/2020 1216 20 STTawana K Frazier Owner Replace water heater all to code $410.00097045

Lenny D's Plumbing Contractor $410.00

B202306 10/27/2020 806 17 STLenny D's Plumbing Contractor Seperate water service inside duplex all to code $1,100.00093994

Richard R Beam Owner $1,100.00

B202318 10/28/2020 7800 14 ST WHAWKEYE REAL ESTATE Owner Water line break- all to code. $2,500.0011326-D

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $2,500.00

B202322 10/29/2020 5 TIMBERLINE CTCrawford Company Contractor Gas line to grill- all to code. $550.000713903

Gail A Stoudt Owner $550.00

B202333 10/30/2020 2750 47 ST CTSCHNEIDER DENNIS F Owner install tub valve replacement to code $350.00089033

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $350.00

B202338 10/30/2020 607 21 AVEAhmed Ismail Owner New water pipng and water heater all to code $500.00103895-A

Ahmed Ismail Owner $500.00

B202341 10/30/2020 1801 34 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor replace water heater to code at 1801 1/2 34th St. $1,025.00102775

DJ Props LLC Contractor $1,025.00

1801  1/2  34 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $1,025.00

DJ Props LLC Contractor $1,025.00

B202342 10/30/2020 8001 51 ST WPFG Thoms Proester Co Contractor Install mop sink, toliet stalls, sinks and urinals allt to code $20,000.0011354-1

A+ Plumbing Contractor $20,000.00

Resident Elect
B202009 10/01/2020 4124 29 AVEWRIGHT RANDALL T Owner Emergency mast to meter repair $500.00101508-1

Pizano Electric Contractor $500.00

B202051 10/05/2020 2505 20 AVEBonnie L Barr Owner fix service mast to code $550.0010612

Blackhawk Electric Contractor $550.00

B202070 10/05/2020 602 32 STTri City Electric Contractor elec repair mast storm damage to code $700.0009327

Dillon P Smith Owner $700.00

B202080 10/06/2020 3242 39 AVEAmerican Electric, Inc. Contractor New wiring for room addition all to code $1,000.00102719-14

Jose Lao Owner $1,000.00

B202084 10/06/2020 925 34 AVEMCSPARIN KEVIN L Owner install a new 200 amp pedestal base to code $1,400.00103357

Tri City Electric Contractor $1,400.00

B202099 10/08/2020 3301 34 STCARMICHAEL BILL J Owner Home generator, electrical installation-all to code. $2,500.00103405-59

Crawford Company Contractor $2,500.00

B202102 10/08/2020 8005 8 1/2 ST WJason J Schautman Owner New circuit for sump pump-all to code. $400.00112239

12 Stones Electric Contractor $400.00

B202103 10/08/2020 2428 18 AVEShaw Electric Company Contractor rewire 1st floor unit to code $5,860.00102725

Elvia M Gutierrez Goins Owner $5,860.00
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B202103 10/08/2020 2428 1/2 18 AVEShaw Electric Company Contractor rewire 1st floor unit to code $5,860.00102725

Elvia M Gutierrez Goins Owner $5,860.00

B202105 10/08/2020 1820 39 STShirley J Kessel Owner Repair service mast.  All to code. $525.0010939

Blackhawk Electric Contractor $525.00

B202108 10/09/2020 1520 20 AVEShaw Electric Company Contractor Install underground electrical for pool-all to code. $1,000.00102451

Paul F Martin Owner $1,000.00

B202119 10/12/2020 1800 9 1/2 STJames J Sexton Owner Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$0.001052-A

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B202120 10/12/2020 2800 30 AVEDavid L Ellis Owner Installation of low voltage wireless security system - all to 

code.

$0.00101812-74

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B202121 10/12/2020 2440 47 STEDUARDO GONZALEZ Owner Installation of low voltage wireless security system - all to 

code.

$0.00104421

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B202122 10/12/2020 1324 44 STLinda C Morrison Owner Installation of low voltage wireless security system- all to 

code.

$0.00093254

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B202123 10/12/2020 2603 38 STWade Anderson Owner Installation of low voltage wireless security system- all to 

code.

$0.001017

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B202124 10/12/2020 1214 12 STDefenders, Inc. Contractor Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$0.0009996

PATRICK A RICKE Owner $0.00

B202126 10/12/2020 2027 34 STEarl L Schwartz Owner Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$99.00102811

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $99.00

B202127 10/12/2020 900 80 AVE WDefenders, Inc. Contractor Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$99.00112509

Marsha Husted Owner $99.00

B202128 10/12/2020 426 6 STBOWMAN THORNTON Owner Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$0.00091897

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B202129 10/12/2020 1530 39 STDefenders, Inc. Contractor Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$0.00096224

Cory Mongar Owner $0.00

B202130 10/12/2020 2706 16 AVEGlen Dickinson Owner Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$0.0009174-1

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B202131 10/12/2020 3921 24 AVEJohn P Morrissey Owner Installation of low voltage wireless security system-all to 

code.

$0.00101929

Defenders, Inc. Contractor $0.00
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B202133 10/13/2020 1405 7 AVEAdvantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor restore power after fire. repair wiring on second floor from 

fire damage to code

$1,400.00093053

Valentina Pizano Owner $1,400.00

B202152 10/14/2020 804 21 STKimberly S Bonja Owner bathroom remodel to code $1,500.00096699-1

Koehler Electric Contractor $1,500.00

B202163 10/14/2020 2051 45 STCecil A Pennington Owner GENERATOR INSTALL TO CODE $6,236.00101661

Electric Doctor Contractor $6,236.00

B202165 10/14/2020 3313 36 STBEBBER HENRIETTA H Owner REPLACE 100 AMP PANEL TO CODE $975.0010535-55

Tri City Electric Contractor $975.00

B202246 10/20/2020 810 15 STJESSICA S SMITH Owner Electric turn on second floor all to code $50.00094039

Alec Condon Owner $50.00

B202253 10/21/2020 2831 9 AVELAW OFFICES MOENS Owner Repair/replace mast, meter sockets to 20 100amp panels - all 

to code.

$1,000.00094517

Pizano Electric Contractor $1,000.00

B202254 10/21/2020 721 29 STCurtis Investment Firm LP Contractor Secure conductors-all to code. $200.00095592

Pizano Electric Contractor $200.00

B202255 10/21/2020 3220 8 AVECurtis Investment Firm LP Contractor Install GFCI receptacles-all to code. $200.00094795

Pizano Electric Contractor $200.00

B202262 10/22/2020 2900 RIVER HGTS RDDOHERTY PATRICK/KATHLEEN Owner Kitchen remodel-all to code. $1,200.0010334-3

H&H ELECTRIC Contractor $1,200.00

B202270 10/23/2020 2429 34 AVEGeorge G Beierlein Owner Electric for covered porch all to code $2,200.00103008-40

12 Stones Electric Contractor $2,200.00

B202272 10/23/2020 4128 14 AVE12 Stones Electric Contractor Electric for bar and open area All to code $2,900.00093194-1

Mark Andrew Bollaert Owner $2,900.00

B202279 10/27/2020 3643 35 AVE CTMCKAMEY EDMOND O Owner Generator Installation-all to code. $9,000.00104124

Davenport Electric Contract Company Contractor $9,000.00

B202312 10/28/2020 1602 BIG ISLAND PKWYSCOTT L SHOWALTER Owner install new sense meter for solar system $500.00111405

Moxie Solar Contractor $500.00

B202315 10/28/2020 2712 9TH STEDWARDS HUBERT/DIANNE Owner put in new 100 amp panel to code $800.00104002-12

Pizano Electric Contractor $800.00

B202316 10/28/2020 1801 34 STPizano Electric Contractor misc. electrical repairs to code $300.00102775

DJ Props LLC Contractor $300.00

1801  1/2  34 STPizano Electric Contractor $300.00

DJ Props LLC Contractor $300.00

B202320 10/29/2020 1607 20 AVEMEADOWS GWENDOLYN E Owner replace 2 prong outlets w/GFI to code $500.00101901-B

L&L Electric Contractor $500.00

Resident HVAC
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B202034 10/02/2020 1841 41 STAngela J Blair Owner replace furnace and a/c to code $6,475.00102039

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $6,475.00

B202049 10/05/2020 2338 39 STJason StClair Owner replace furnace and a/c to code $5,920.00106-A

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $5,920.00

B202050 10/05/2020 1005 17 AVERobert S Griffin Owner gas pressure test $500.00094675

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $500.00

B202093 10/07/2020 718 13 STWilliam J Hickman Owner Install a new furnace, ducwork and chimney liner.  All to 

code.

$8,377.00095353

Heatco Service Company Contractor $8,377.00

B202097 10/08/2020 3520 14 AVEHeatco Service Company Contractor Replace furnance with 60K all to codre $2,360.00093727

Julio Barrera Lopez Owner $2,360.00

B202098 10/08/2020 913-915 23 STCrawford Company Contractor Furnace Install- all to code. $3,200.00096045

Calvin Dane Owner $3,200.00

913   23 STCrawford Company Contractor $3,200.00

Calvin Dane Owner $3,200.00

B202109 10/09/2020 9 BRIARWOOD LNSPERO EVELYN J TRST Owner A/C Instal-all to code. $2,500.00104994-9

Crawford Company Contractor $2,500.00

B202110 10/09/2020 815 9 STHeatco Service Company Contractor Installing a new furnace.  All to code. 096090

L and C Properties, LLC Contractor

Heatco Service Company Contractor $6,780.00

L and C Properties, LLC Contractor $6,780.00

B202125 10/12/2020 1229-31 9 AVEClark K Stewart Owner Retrofit / replace existing furnace w/ new one - all to code. $3,600.00097405

McConnell Heating & Cooling Contractor $3,600.00

1229   9 AVClark K Stewart Owner $3,600.00

McConnell Heating & Cooling Contractor $3,600.00

B202142 10/13/2020 2506 38 AVEGabrilson Heating & Air Conditioning DBA 

Gabrilson Indoor Climate Solutions

Contractor Replace furnance to code $2,000.00103740-53

Gary F Verville Owner $2,000.00

B202145 10/13/2020 2327 41 STLEBOW RICHARD K Owner Installing a new furnace and a/c unit. $6,128.0010636-2

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $6,128.00

B202158 10/14/2020 824 38 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor New a/c, furnace and mini split. $18,000.00102609-4

CORWIN TINA M Owner $18,000.00

B202161 10/14/2020 2405 5 STTAVIZON IRMA J Owner REPLACE FURNACE TO CODE $3,400.00104230

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $3,400.00

B202162 10/14/2020 1629 2 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor REPLACE DUCTWORK TO CODE $1,750.00097694

Renaissance Gold LTD Contractor $1,750.00

150 16 1/2 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor $1,750.00
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B202162 10/14/2020 150 16 1/2 STRenaissance Gold LTD Contractor REPLACE DUCTWORK TO CODE $1,750.00097694

B202173 10/15/2020 939 43 AVEThompson Tin LLC Contractor Install furnace and A/C all to code $750.00103964

COLTON VOGEL Owner $750.00

B202176 10/15/2020 3426 21 STKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Extend gas line to generator-all to code. $475.00104185

Patrick N Knowles Owner $475.00

B202178 10/15/2020 8004 7 ST WKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Replace furnace & A/C - all to code. $5,690.00112358

Cynthia Taylor-Davis Owner $5,690.00

B202182 10/15/2020 4208 30 STKOWALIK EUGENE J Owner Installing a new furnace and a/c. $2,700.0010332-A

Heatco Service Company Contractor $2,700.00

B202203 10/19/2020 564 22 AVETUTHILL RICHARD JR Owner install furnace to code $4,012.00102131-B

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $4,012.00

B202204 10/19/2020 2220 39 STWILLIAMS JAMES M/KATHY S Owner install furnace and flue liner to code $3,307.00102902

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $3,307.00

B202222 10/19/2020 2901 9 AVEKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Replacing furnace and chimney liner-all to code. $3,118.00094048

CASEY D BOWDEN Owner $3,118.00

B202225 10/19/2020 2505 23 AVEAVERILL WILLIAM T Owner Furnace install & A/C-all to code. $6,625.00103824

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $6,625.00

B202228 10/19/2020 1850 36 STHANSEN STEVEN P/MARCELLA Owner 60,000 BTU furnace & 2 ton A/C-all to code. $5,673.00102238

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $5,673.00

B202229 10/19/2020 1304 44 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor replace furnace & A/C- all to code. $6,833.00093246

Linda Lee Strunk Owner $6,833.00

B202230 10/19/2020 2208 38 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor 60,000 BYU Furnace - all to code. $2,337.00101880

JENNIFER A JONES Owner $2,337.00

B202241 10/20/2020 2554 20 AVEKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Installing a garage heater. $3,780.0010627

Leslie J Etheridge Owner $3,780.00

B202244 10/20/2020 2429 34 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Installing (2) heat runs and (2) bathroom fans. $2,500.00103008-40

George G Beierlein Owner $2,500.00

B202256 10/21/2020 2015 9 STHeatco Service Company Contractor gas pressure test $800.00104013

Martha Navarrete Owner $800.00

B202263 10/22/2020 3515 15 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor Replace Furnace-all to code. $3,082.00101507-34

James Richardson Owner $3,082.00

B202264 10/22/2020 614 6 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor Replace Furnace-all to code. $2,841.00092154

Felix G Lopez Owner $2,841.00

B202266 10/22/2020 3201 36 AVEDavid Levin Owner Replacing Furnace-all to code. $4,480.00104571

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $4,480.00

B202268 10/22/2020 1030 22 STSCHAUBROECK CORNELIA Owner Replace furnace to code. $3,265.00097153
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B202268 10/22/2020 1030 22 STCRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO. Contractor Replace furnace to code. $3,265.00097153

B202274 10/23/2020 1409 26 STKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor REPLACE FURNANCE TO CODE $4,492.00091184-1

DEREK M GOETZL Owner $4,492.00

B202281 10/27/2020 1211 14 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor install new furnace to code $2,900.0009975

The Cage Properties Contractor $2,900.00

B202282 10/27/2020 2115 15 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor install furnace and a/c to code $7,000.00103081-A

STRONG BILLY F JR Owner $7,000.00

B202286 10/27/2020 840 22 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor replace 2 furnaces to code $8,228.00095287

Katelyn B Hotle Owner $8,228.00

B202287 10/27/2020 1423 32 STBAIRD MICHAEL D/DEBORAH A Owner replace furnace and a/c to code $5,770.00096320

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $5,770.00

B202288 10/27/2020 1344 14 1/2 STBURTON SARAH Owner replace furnace to code $3,175.00092663

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $3,175.00

B202289 10/27/2020 3405 24 AVESchebler Company Contractor replace furnace to code $3,522.00101249-4

Janice S Heintz Owner $3,522.00

B202323 10/29/2020 1415 40 AVEGregory Ng Dung Owner Furnace Replacement-all to code. $3,770.00103996-1

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $3,770.00

B202334 10/30/2020 1310 15 STKELSO BERTHA L Owner replace furnace to code $3,021.00094318

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $3,021.00

B202339 10/30/2020 3412 21 STCrawford Company Contractor replace furnace to code $3,080.00104188

James L Wollenburg Owner $3,080.00

B202340 10/30/2020 4424 12 STPAFF MARK S Owner replace furnace and a/c to code $6,387.00101309

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $6,387.00

roof
B202007 10/01/2020 930 17 STGEORGE PHYLLIS E Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$6,800.0009775

Trujillo Construction Contractor $6,800.00

B202011 10/01/2020 600-602 43 STJavier Garcia Owner Tear off and re-roof all to code $3,000.00094867

Javier Garcia Owner $3,000.00

600   43 STJavier Garcia Owner $3,000.00

Javier Garcia Owner $3,000.00

B202012 10/01/2020 2543 17 STJohn L Wilde Owner Tear off and replace roof all to code. $7,500.0010243

John L Wilde Owner $7,500.00

B202037 10/02/2020 1520 42 STMCNAIR LEHMAN D Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$10,587.00095558

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $10,587.00
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B202038 10/02/2020 912 14 AVEJose L Vazquez Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$3,000.00092727

Jose L Vazquez Owner $3,000.00

B202040 10/02/2020 2529 30 STJOHNSON DALE A Owner Tear off and reshingle- all to code with ice and barrier $8,019.8710274-A

Toubl Contracting of Illinois Contractor $8,019.87

B202042 10/02/2020 2215 7 AVEXtreme Renovations Contractor R & R house roof- all to code. $17,000.00094208

Joseph Allen Owner $17,000.00

B202043 10/02/2020 4121-23 7 AVEXtreme Renovations Contractor R & R $15,000.00092639

Dekhead Properties, LLC Contractor $15,000.00

4121   7 AVXtreme Renovations Contractor $15,000.00

Dekhead Properties, LLC Contractor $15,000.00

B202044 10/02/2020 1000 24 AVEJames A Cooksey Owner Roof-all to code. $1,200.00103996-66

Kari Nicoletto Owner $1,200.00

B202048 10/02/2020 2004 37 STNESSELER ALBERT A Owner Complete tear off and install 19sq of arch on the house.  All 

to code.

$9,574.00101490

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $9,574.00

B202052 10/05/2020 1717 24 1/2 STPOOLE SILVA/MELODY Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$2,500.00094419

POOLE SILVA/MELODY Owner $2,500.00

B202055 10/05/2020 1311 30 STGILLMAN JOSEPH C/CARNAHAN Owner Roof tear off and re-roof- all to code. $6,535.00093814

Bill's Home Improvement Contractor $6,535.00

B202071 10/05/2020 2613 31 ST CTJerome J Sierra Owner Tear off and Reroof 20 Sq all to code $5,000.00103008-47

Jerome J Sierra Owner $5,000.00

B202072 10/06/2020 744 24 STAlbert Morris Owner tear off and resheet house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$10,885.00094617

Messing Construction Co Inc. Contractor $10,885.00

B202077 10/06/2020 159 16 STDevelopment Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor Re-roof flat roof areas - All to code $43,000.00094999

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $43,000.00

131 16 ST unit 1Development Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor $43,000.00094999-1

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $43,000.00

135 16 ST unit 2Development Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor $43,000.00094999-2

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $43,000.00

139 16 ST unit 3Development Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor $43,000.00094999-3

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $43,000.00

143 16 RD unit 4Development Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor $43,000.00094999-4

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $43,000.00

147 16 ST unit 5Development Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor $43,000.00094999-5

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $43,000.00
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B202077 10/06/2020 151 16 ST unit 6Development Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor Re-roof flat roof areas - All to code $43,000.00094999-6

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $43,000.00

1603 2 AVE unit 8Development Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor $43,000.00094999-8

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $43,000.00

1605 2 AVE unit 9Development Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor $43,000.00094999-9

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $43,000.00

B202079 10/06/2020 1607 20 AVEMEADOWS GWENDOLYN E Owner Tear off existing and re-shingle all to code $3,280.00101901-B

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $3,280.00

B202082 10/06/2020 3316 38 STDan Hanell Construction Contractor Architectural roof T/O replace new (37sq)-all to code. $9,850.0010318-2

American Bank & Trust Contractor $9,850.00

B202096 10/08/2020 633 17 STRobert H Lohmeier Owner Tear off and reshingle north side all to code $2,800.00091642

Mainstream Home Improvement, Inc Contractor $2,800.00

B202100 10/08/2020 3741 14 ST14th St Revocable Trust Contractor Replace 1sq shingles on rear garage. Remove/replace 

shingles on half of rear addition-all to code.

$3,500.00102608

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $3,500.00

B202112 10/09/2020 1607 14 1/2 STElizabeth K Williams Owner Shingle alley side of garage all to code $1,000.0009428

Terell Williams Owner $1,000.00

B202114 10/12/2020 4539 12 AVEB&W Home Improvement & Const. Co. Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$8,000.00095544

Stephanie R Stewart Owner $8,000.00

B202134 10/13/2020 2535 8 1/2 AVEManuela Guzman Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$1,724.00095689

Manuela Guzman Owner $1,724.00

B202135 10/13/2020 4009 18 AVEStevens J Bivens Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$1,600.00092483

Manuela Guzman Owner $1,600.00

B202138 10/13/2020 14 KNOLL CTCarlos Jiminez Owner Replace roofing on house, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$6,000.00103128-14

Juan Ortiz Contractor $6,000.00

B202139 10/13/2020 2409 11 STCALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor Tear off existing shingles and install new architectural 

shingles-all to code.

$15,000.00101873

Embassy Square LLC Owner $15,000.00

B202140 10/13/2020 1201 35 STCALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor Tear off existing shingles, install new architectural 

shingles-all to code.

$10,000.00096995

Neva J Skinner Owner $10,000.00

B202144 10/13/2020 1205 20 STJEFFERY L COUSSENS Owner Complete tear of and install 12sq of arch on the house. $3,600.00097113

Advanced Construction & Improvement Co. Contractor $3,600.00

B202156 10/14/2020 1508 38 STMarika Lett Owner Tear off and re-shincle garage all to code $3,750.00091540

Bill's Home Improvement Contractor $3,750.00
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B202167 10/14/2020 205 12 STCharles D Kiel SR Owner TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH ICE/ WATER GUARD 

AND 30 SQ ARCH SHINGLES TO CODE ON HOUSE 

AND GARAGE

$7,900.00095094

QC GENERAL Contractor $7,900.00

B202174 10/15/2020 1536 29 1/2 STSteven Garrison Owner roof garage to code $600.0009524

Steven Garrison Owner $600.00

B202177 10/15/2020 2112 STADIUM DRQC GENERAL Contractor tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$9,800.00101909-32

Sarah B Bailey Owner $9,800.00

B202180 10/15/2020 3231 38 AVEDISMER CHARLES JR Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$8,750.00101130-36

QC GENERAL Contractor $8,750.00

B202185 10/15/2020 2409 40 STSAMUELSON KURT D Owner Complete tear off and install 18sq of arch on the house.  All 

to code.

$4,000.0010741-37

A Diaz Construction Contractor $4,000.00

B202195 10/16/2020 1605 1 STDELS METAL Owner Remove and replace asphalt shingles-all to code. $5,209.000955

Toubl Contracting of Illinois Contractor $5,209.00

B202199 10/16/2020 2012 27 STPaul  S Wirtala Construction Co. Contractor TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH ICE/ WATER GUARD 

AND 12 SQ ARCH SHINGLES TO CODE ON HOUSE 

AND GARAGE

$5,865.00102350

BEVERLY J KAUSAL Owner $5,865.00

B202206 10/19/2020 2552 35 AVEDouglas K Hiler Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$11,200.00104339

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $11,200.00

B202221 10/19/2020 602 32 STDillon P Smith Owner Tear off, install ice and water, reroof house-all to code. $9,000.0009327

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $9,000.00

B202224 10/19/2020 2350 29 STJANSSENS RONALD K Owner House roof- all to code. $6,000.00102528-4

Advanced Construction & Improvement Co. Contractor $6,000.00

B202251 10/21/2020 2445 19 AVEChristopher M Stout Owner Shingle house all to code $7,800.00102728

Voorhees Siding & Windows Inc Contractor $7,800.00

B202259 10/22/2020 1536 26 AVESTEFFEN MELVIN/CHARLEEN Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$14,400.00102693-58

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $14,400.00

B202260 10/22/2020 2304 25 STFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$5,420.001031-A

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $5,420.00

B202265 10/22/2020 1558 43 STCOOPMAN MITCHELL/DONETTE Owner Re-roof house only-all to code. $4,800.00093340

QC GENERAL Contractor $4,800.00

B202276 10/23/2020 819 14 STELEX O ROBERTS Owner Re-roof- tear off existing shingles and flet replace with new 

shingles and synthentic flet- all to code

$3,447.08097463

ASPEN CONTRACTING INC Contractor $3,447.08

B202307 10/27/2020 1500 38 STLAGE TIMOTHY E/SARAH A Owner Remove and re-roof all to code. $6,900.00091539
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B202307 10/27/2020 1500 38 STQC GENERAL Contractor Remove and re-roof all to code. $6,900.00091539

B202308 10/27/2020 2317 45 STQC GENERAL Contractor Front slope repair only all to code $1,900.0010741-132

James L Pilcher Owner $1,900.00

B202313 10/28/2020 2910 5 1/2 AVEPATTON DAVID/ROBERTA Owner New roof, soffit and fascia all to code $9,768.00095405

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $9,768.00

B202321 10/29/2020 1033 20 STNicole Watson-Lam Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$4,200.00097100

R3 Construction Contractor $4,200.00

B202335 10/30/2020 2701 35 STBALDRIDGE JACK T Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$10,860.00104650

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $10,860.00

B202336 10/30/2020 2533 31 AVEQC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor tear off and reshingle apt. complex to code. use ice and water 

barrier as per code

$40,000.00101845-A

HNL REALTY LLC Contractor $40,000.00

B202344 10/30/2020 924 8TH STRobert C Haynes Owner Tear Off and reroof with Arch 16Sq $6,000.00092846

Rolando Palma Company Contractor $6,000.00

utility
B202090 10/07/2020 1321 42 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Utility Turn-On - all to code. 093201

Sean Vogler Owner

B202141 10/13/2020 931 17 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Gas pressure test to code 095325

Carpathian Capital Fund I LLC Contractor

B202181 10/15/2020 1630 24 1/2 STRob's Plumbing LLC Contractor gas pressure test to code 09539

James Howard Owner

B202183 10/15/2020 815 9 STHeatco Service Company Contractor Utilty turn on - Gas. 096090

L and C Properties, LLC Contractor

B202189 10/15/2020 2412 47 STRock River Electric, Inc Contractor Turn on electric all to code 104424

SAUK VALLEY BANK & TRUST COMPANY Contractor

B202234 10/20/2020 1702 5 STPAULINO Davalos Owner Gas and Eletric utility turn on all to code 095940

PAULINO Davalos Owner

B202278 10/26/2020 4208 30 STKOWALIK EUGENE J Owner Gas pressure test. 10332-A

Heatco Service Company Contractor

B202324 10/29/2020 2428 18 AVECrawford Company Contractor Gas Repairs- all to code. 102725

Elvia M Gutierrez Goins Owner

2428 1/2 18 AVECrawford Company Contractor

Elvia M Gutierrez Goins Owner

23


